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January 13, 1997 Introduced By: Ron Sims 

97levy. arne/ 1 t 1/10/97 Proposed No. : 97-0035 

ORDINANCE N0.1 261 3 
A SUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE relating to levying 
the property taxes of King County for the 
year of 1997 and amending Ordinance 12567, 
Section 2. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. Ordinance 12567, Section 2, is amended to read as 

follows: The Council of King County, Washington, finds that the 

9 levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 1997, 

10 less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than 

11 taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are 

12 to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby 

13 fixed as follows: 
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TAX LEVY - 1997 

FUND 

COUNTY 
CURRENT EXPENSE 
HOMAN SERVICES FOND/MENTAL HEALTH 
VETERANS' AID 
RIVER IMPROVEMENT 
INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMP. 
BOND REDEMPTION - LIMITED 
TOTAL 

UNINCORPORATED COUNTY - ROADS 
UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS 
SPECIAL COUNTYWIDE EMS LEVY 
CONSERVATION FOTORES 
LTD . BOND RED. 
CONS. FOTORES CIP 
AFIS 
REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 
TOTAL 

- 1 -

$ 

$ 

TAX 

154,284,588.00 
3,155,734.00 
1,420,080.00 
1,950,000.00 

50,000.00 
21,210,897.00 

182,071,299.00 

45,598,769.00 
38,500,000.00 
31,570,596.00 

6 , 300 , 000.00 
1 , 589 , 334.00 
8,394,252.00 

31,407,581.00 
163,360,532.00 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2 1 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
5 0 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
5 8 
5 9 
60 
61 

PORT 

CITIES & TOWNS 
SEATTLE 
ALGONA 
AUBURN 
BEAUX ARTS 
BELLEVUE 
BLACK DIAMOND 
BOTHELL 
BURIEN 
CARNATION 
CLYDE HILL 
DES MOINES 
DUVALL 
ENUMCLAW 
FEDERAL WAY 
HUNTS POINT 
ISSAQUAH 
KENT 
KIRKLAND 
LAKE FOREST PARK 
MEDINA 
MERCER ISLAND 
MILTON 
NEWCASTLE 
NORMANDY PARK 
NORTH BEND 
PACIFIC 
REDMOND 
RENTON 
SEATAC 
SHORELINE 
SKYKOMISH 
SNOQUALMIE 
TUKWILA 
WOODINVILLE 
YARROW POINT 
TOTAL 

WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS 
BRYN MAWR - LAKERIDGE 

FIRE DISTRICTS 
2 
4 
10 
11 
13 
14 
16 
17 
20 
24 
2 5 
26 
27 
28 
31 
3 4 
36 

2618 
$ 

$ 

$ 

- 2 -

35,646,106 . 00 

158,145,851.00 
355,606.00 

8,717,510.00 
82,612.00 

24,878,183.00 
130,159.00 

2 , 338 ,967.00 
2 , 630 , 508.00 

220 ,349.00 
529,900.00 

2,003,477.00 
397,209.00 

1,444,134.00 
6 , 181 ,703.00 

144 ,250.00 
2 , 361 ,411.00 

16 , 339 , 732.00 
8 , 806,695 . 00 
1,791,743.00 
1,286,096.00 
7,072,108.00 

97 ,980.00 
1 , 597,991 . 00 

977 ,689.00 
528 , 843 . 00 
381 , 887 . 00 

10,591,733 . 00 
14,37 4 ,187.00 

6 , 874 ,084.00 
4 , 548,14 7.00 

36 ,310.00 
342 ,880.00 

7 , 379 , 656.00 
1 , 523 ,1 83 . 00 

274 ,865.00 
295 , 387,638.00 

47 ,105.00 

3 , 21 5 ,205.00 
4,484,626 . 00 
6 , 351 , 342 .00 
1,632 ,093 .00 
1, 333 ,636.00 

72 9 , 416.00 
2 ,1 31 , 273 .00 

198 , 988.00 
896 , 761 . 00 

7 , 647 . 00 
839 , 788 .00 

1 , 477 ,839 . 00 
359 ,64 3 .00 
43 6 ,71 5.00 

2 8 , 276 . 00 
3 , 1 61 ,630 . 00 
4 , 012 , 320 .00 
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26 
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28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
50 
51 
TOTAL 

MISCELLANEOUS 
RURAL LIBRARY 
HOSP 1 
HOSP 2 
HOSP 4 
CEMETERY 1 
VASHON MAURY PARKS 
NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC 
GREEN RIVER FLOOD ZONE 
TOTAL 

SCHOOLS 
SEATTLE 
FEDERAL WAY 
ENUMCLAW 
FIFE 
MERCER ISLAND 
HIGHLINE 
VASHON ISLAND 
RENTON 
BELLEVUE 
SOUTH CENTRAL 
RIVERVIEW 
AUBURN 
TAHOMA 
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY 
ISSAQUAH 
SHORELINE 

2613 

$ 

- 3 -

3,290,927.00 
603,557.00 

8,844,593.00 
1, 471 ,088.00 
1,900,000 . 00 
3,126,076 . 00 
1,489,090.00 

797 , 701 . 00 
399,998.00 

74,341.00 
116,257.00 

29 ,944.00 
53 ,487,875.00 

43,661,161.00 
2, 448,461 . 00 
7 , 757 ,806.00 
1 , 635,169.00 

68 ,1 50 . 00 
388,048 . 00 
287,928.00 
599,083.00 

56,845,806.00 

130,88 2 ,335.00 
28 , 400 ,000. 00 

6 , 655 , 000.00 
793,844.00 

10,314,749 . 00 
24,739 , 223 .00 
3,681,280.00 

22 , 954 , 512.00 
46 , 844 , 611.00 

6 , 454 , 281 . 00 
5 , 164,966 . 00 

22,063,000 . 00 
6 , 874 , 000 .00 
7, 571 , 680 .00 

28 , 509 ,400 . 00 
2 4, 50 7 , 385.00 



.... 

KENT 
NORTHSHORE 
TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

45,450 , 000 .00 
29,822 , 086.00 

498,882,352.00 

1, 285 , 728 ,71 3 . 00 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /3 71-- day of 

8 O.A__._.~ ... ,.. A.. , 191.1_. 
------rF-~~=-=----r--- I 

PASSED by a vote of (C) to 0 this' of/., day of 9 

10 ___::,-~"f---n_u_~--r---' 19 ?7 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 ATTEST: 
19 
20 
21 ' ;/ 

~~ ~?~ 
24 Clerk of the Council 

25 

26 
27 

APPROVED this ~~ 
I 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WAS HINGTON 

- 4 -



Proposecte /Motion NotJt'7-~ 
Consent Items Nos. ----

Ayes 

Derdowski \ 
Fimia 

Gossett 2-
Hague 

McKenna 

Nickels 
~ 

Pelz t 
Phillips t5 
Pullen (p 
Sullivan 1 
Vance 0 
von Reichbauer 0\ 
Madame Chair tO (Miller) 

1 
Item No~---

Noes Excused 

\ 

2-
(!) 



Metropolitan King County Council} 2 6! 3 
Budget & Fiscal Management Commit~~~ct:_\\Jt 

Committee Recommendation t..~ s~ S \ 
. q1 J~~ \o . 

DATE. January 15, 1997 C\..t.~'f.. \\u!)\\;. 
. _';'.ui''( eOul"' 

PROPOSED ORDINA~CE 9~-0035: AN ORDI~>JANCE relating to levying the prope1~\~eC~g County for the 
year of 1997 and amendmg Ordmance 12567, SectiOn 2. (Brad Duerr). · 

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: 

~ DOPASS 
DO PASS WITH AMENDMENTS 

--2'-- DO PASS SUBSTITUTE DATED Yf3Jq'l" 

DO NOT PASS 
--- POSTPONE INDEFINITELY 

PASS OUT OF COMMITTEE (WITH NO RECOMMENDATION) ---- REFER TO ANOTHER COMMITTEE 

ATTACHMENTS ADOPTED BY THE ORDINANCE OR MOTION: 

NONE ---- APPROVED AS REFERRED TO COMMITTEE 
---- AMENDED BY COMMITTEE AND DATED 

(List if more than one) 

_C_O_N-SE-NTITEM: ~NO 
OTHER: CLERK'S OFFICE TO HOLD FOR 60 DAY STATE 

NOTICING 

SEPAReview 

Chris Vance, Chair 

Larry Phillips 

Pete von Reichbauer 
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---~~-------___., 

ORDIJIUICB/IlOTIOII IJITilODDCTIOB BLIP~ 2 618 '' 
RECEIVED 

ORD~3 
COUNCIL . CLDX TYPBZ 

DATB SUBXITTBDZ __ I"--~6~)('~.J-~-"Cfr......1'--__ 
I 7 

CLERK . 
tcJHG COUfHY COU.ttetb 

DATB FOR COUNCIL ACTIONS -------- 97-03 5 

SIGNED: RG:~--
/J ~ C/Zl?t ~AJCC-> R Et--.tJ'Tl Alb ~ L-WVtlv'G 

71-fl? ?R.OP£/Zfl/ -mf£5> oF /<:; AJ 6 CvN?Y fflle -t1lb 

ye11.e oF t¥i7 AAJO A Jf4-eNP/It>6 tt:Jep/AJ,(/Nc;& 

/2 t;:b 7 S'c:cw.u z . 
I 



12618 ji 
Metropolitan King County Council 

Budget & Fiscal Management Committee 

AGENDA ITEM: 7 DATE: January 15, 1997 

PROPOSED No.: 97-35 PREPARED BY: Brad Duerr 

SUBJECT: An Ordinance relating to levying the property taxes of King County for the year of 1997 
and amending Ordinance 12567, Section. 

SUMMARY: 

Proposed Ordinance 97-3 5 would certify to the Assessor the amount of property taxes that would be levied by 
the county, and other taxing districts in the county, in 1997. On December 23, 1996, the council adopted 
Ordinance 12567. This ordinance also certified to the Assessor the amount of property taxes that would be 
levied by the county in 1997. However, some levies authorized by Ordinance 12567 were based upon 
estimates. Proposed Ordinance 97-35 would correct those estimated amounts. A table explaining the 
corrections are attached to this staff report. 

ATTACHMENTS: 
1. Striking Amendment to Proposed Ordinance 97-35 
2. Proposed Ordinance 97-35 
3. Table of Corrections 



January 14, 1996 
Ord #/9-0035 

l 618 
(' . ITJ SponsoC~ t, 

Vance 

1 AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE NO. 97-0035, dated, January 13, 
2 1997. 

3 On page 1, line 6, after "SECTION 1. ", insert the following: 
4 
5 "ordinance 12567, Section 2, is amended to read as follows: The 
6 Council of King County, Washington, finds that the levies 
7 necessary to fund est, i mated expenditures for the year 1997, less 
8 t he total of estimated revenues from sources o t her than taxation, 
9 including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be met 

10 from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby fixed as 
11 follows: 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

TAX LEVY - 1997 
FUND 

COUNTY 
CURRENT EXPENSE 
HUMAN SERVICES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH 
VETERANS' AID 
RIVER IMPROVEMENT 
INTER- COUNTY RIVER IMP. 
BOND REDEMPTION - LIMITED 
TOTAL 

UNINCORPORATED COUNTY - ROADS 
UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS 
SPECIAL COUNTYWIDE EMS LEVY 
CONSERVATION FUTURES 
LTD. BOND RED. 
CONS. FUTURES CIP 
AFIS 
REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 
TOTAL 

TOTAL COUNTY 
PORT 

CITIES & TOWNS 
SEATTLE 
ALGONA 
AUBURN 
BEAUX ARTS 
BELLEVUE 
BLACK DIAMOND 
BOTHELL 
BURIEN 
CARNATION 

G:OrdMot.amendment. al.doc l/14/97 10:18 AM 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

TAX 

154,284,588.00 
3,155,734.00 
1,420,080.00 
1,950,000.00 

50,000.00 
21,210,897.00 

182,071,299.00 

45,598,769.00 
38,500,000.00 
31,570,596.00 

6,300,000.00 
1,589,334.00 
8,394,252.00 

31,407,581.00 
163,360,532.00 

345,431,831.00 
35,646,106.00 

158,145,851.00 
355,606.00 

8,717,510.00 
82,612.00 

24,878,183 .00 
130,159.00 

2,338,967.00 
2,630,508.00 

220,349.00 
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2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
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10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

CLYDE HILL 
DES MOI NES 
DUVALL 
ENUMCLAW 
FEDERAL WAY 
HUNTS POINT 
ISSAQUAH 
KENT 
KIRKLAND 
LAKE FOREST PARK 
MEDINA 
MERCER ISLAND 
MILTON 
NEWCASTLE 
NORMANDY PARK 
NORTH BEND 
PACIFIC 
REDMOND 
RENTON 
SEATAC 
SHORELINE 
SKYKOMISH 
SNOQUALMIE 
TUKWILA 
WOODINVILLE 
YARROW POINT 
TOTAL 

WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS 
BRYN MAWR - LAKERIDGE 

FIRE DISTRICTS 
2 
4 
10 
11 
13 
14 
16 
17 
20 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
31 
34 
36 
37 
3.8 
39 
40 
41 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
50 
51 

G:OrdMotoamendment. al.doc 1/15/97 10:29 AM 

261 

$ 

529 , 900 000 
2 , 003 , 477 000 

397 , 209000 
1,444,134000 
6,181,703000 

144,250000 
2 , 361 , 411o00 

16,339,732000 
8 , 806,695000 
1 , 791 , 743000 
1,286,096o00 
7,072 ,1 08000 

97 , 980000 
1 , 597,991000 

977 , 689000 
528 , 843000 
381 ,8 87000 

10, 591,733000 
14,374,187000 

6 , 874,084000 
4 , 548 , 147000 

36,310000 
342,880000 

7 , 379 , 656000 
1,523,183000 

274 , 865000 
295 , 387,638 000 

47,105000 

3,215 , 205 000 
4 , 484 , 626000 
6,351,342000 
1,632,093000 
1 , 333 , 636000 

729 , 4l6o00 
2 , 131 , 273000 

198,988000 
896 , 761 000 

7 ,64700 0 
839 , 788000 

1,477 , 839 000 
359,643 000 
436,715000 

28,276000 
3, 161, 630 0 00 
4,012,320 o00 
3, 290 , 927 0 00 

603,557000 
8 , 844 , 593o00 
1 , 471 , 088 0 00 
1,900,000o00 
3,126,076000 
1,489,090o00 

797,701000 
399 ,998o00 

74,341000 
116,257000 

29,944000 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

TOTAL 

MISCELLANEOUS 
RURAL LIBRARY 
HOSP 1 
HOSP 2 
HOSP 4 
CEMETERY 1 
VASHON MAURY PARKS 
NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC 
GREEN RIVER FLOOD ZONE 
TOTAL 

SCHOOLS 
SEATTLE 
FEDERAL WAY 
ENUMCLAW 
FIFE 
MERCER ISLAND 
HIGHLINE 
VASHON ISLAND 
RENTON 
BELLEVUE 
SOOTH CENTRAL 
RIVERVIEW 
AOBORN 
TAHOMA 
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY 
ISSAQUAH 
SHORELINE 

G:OrdMot.amendment. al.doc l/15/97 10:29 AM 

1261 

$ 

53,487,875.00 

43, 661,161.00 
2, 448,461.00 
7,757,806.00 
1,635,169.00 

68,150.00 
388,048 . 00 
287,928.00 
599,083.00 

56,845,806.00 

130,882,335.00 
28,400,000.00 

6,655,000.00 
793,844.00 

10,314,749.00 
24,739,223.00 

3,681,280.00 
22,954,512.00 
46,844,611. 00 

6,454,281.00 
5,164,966.00 

22,063,000.00 
6,874,000.0 0 
7,571,680.00 

28,509,400.00 
24,507,385 . 00 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

KENT 
NORTHSHORE 
TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

9 Rationale: 
10 

126 

11 This amendment was originally introduced as title-only. 

G:OrdMot.amendment. al.doc 1115/97 10:29 AM 

45 , 450 , 000.00 
29 , 822 , 086.00 

498 , 882 , 352.00 

1,285,728,713.00". 
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January 13, 1997 Introduced By: Ron Sims 

97levy.ame/lt 1/10/97 Proposed No.: 97-0035 

ORDINANCE NO. 

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property 
taxes of King County for the year of 1997 and 
amending Ordinance 12567, Section 2. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. 

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 

, 19 -----------------------

PASSED by a vote of 

-----------------------' 19 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Council 

APPROVED this 

to 

day of 

this day of 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

Chair 

, 19 --------------------

King County Executive 

- 1 -

3 

day of 
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1997 LEVY WORKSHEET per Assessor per Assessor per Assessor 
1/13/97 LAVONNE(97LEVY) 
~SSESSORS OFFICE 

-~------f----- Diff. of Amendments Amended CALLS 1 
1997 96 final levy 1997 Levy to 1997 1997 Levy AMENDMENT COMMENTS RELATED 

SHIRLEY 6-5145 Request & 97 Ord. 1 Ord #1 I Levy Ord 12567 I Ord #2 I & Amended I I TO LEDER 

:ouNTY .. -_: --=- -~-:.--=--=-~=I ---
:uRRENfE!PENs![::.=::_~ :__ _ ~- ~---:_~:__: L_- J~~.2~~.~~oo1_~668 oo 154,284,588.oo • .. ~" • 1 

I '->'+,£0'+,588 00 

~UMAN SERVIC. ES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH ... I . 3, 155 , 73.4 . 0~ 10·8· .. 11.4.00 3,155,734.00 
/ETERAN'S Aib________ -- -------r -- f420.0SO-OO 48,651 .00 1,420,080.00 

3!VER_IMPR_SJ~EM_§Nr~ __ - ] 1 956 6<)0 60 I --~:=--- 000 _ _! .~o~qo 0() _ 
f-jTE f3.=COU_~TY-~IJE~ IMP ! 50.000 00 . ·- _ _ _ 0 00 ! ___ --~O ,(JO_(l ()_()_ l_ __ 
~~~]: ls:>_N =:- L~~ITED 21 .210.897 00 ; 10 453.619 OO_t _2~.ll_O~~~-?__()Q_ ~_ + - ··- ·-
-oTAL --- - - ; 182.071 .299 oo j' i3,o-2:l ,o52 oo - 182.071,299.oo t------

JNINCORPORATED COUNTY-·;;;D~_ ~--- - _ {_ ~45 59_S-76;_o:o __ ___:-:_-~~-~~~~- 45,598,769.00 I : ~::.:::::: · 
JNLIMITED G 0 BONDS ------ -- --±-- ~~· ~0().000 0() [_ J~2q[J,Qq() Jt_ 38,500,000.00 I I ::::,:::::: 
iPECIAL COUNTYWIDE EMS LEVY ~_21__52._0~52_~ _0() L -~.Q78.61_3_Q2I 31,570,596.00 " ,_~ 

3, 155,734.00 
1,420,080.00 

--t-----
1,950,000.00 

50,000.00 
?1 ?1/l 89?.00 

182,071,299.00 ' 

.. _ --- 7<:0 "0 I 
~~ ~· " . nf"'n no ---·-
.) I ,;;J I U,596.00 

:ONSERVATION FUTURES 
LTD. BOND RED.(FUND 841) 
CONS. FUTURES CIP(FU ND 315) 

6,300,000 00 
1,589,334.00 

6.300.000.00 --wo.ooo.oor- 6.300.000.00 
1 

v,vvv,vvv.vv 
1 1 

, 

1,589,334.00 170,283.00 1,589,334.00 • """ --' --
.FIS 8,394,252.00 I 287,582.00 I 8,394,252.00 8,394,252.00 
:MERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS 
:EGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 31,407,581.00 (5,407,672.00) 31,407,581.00 31,407,581.00 

OTAL 163,360,532.00 1 (11 ,942,548 oo) 163,360,532.00 163,360,532.00 ' 

OTALCOUNTY 345,431,831.00 1 1,080,504.00 345,431,831.00 345,431,831.00' 

• 1/13/9710:39AM 



1997 LEVY WORKSHEET 
1/13/97 LAVONNE(97LEVY) Diff. of 
ASSESSORS OFFICE 1997 96 final levy 
SHIRLEY 6-5145 Request & 97 Ord. 1 

PORT 35,646,106.00 0.00 

CITIES & TOWNS 

SEA TILE 158,145,851 .00 8, 726,570.00 
ALGONA 355,606.00 21 ,771 .00 
AUBURN 8,717,510.00 (738,090.00) 
BEAUX ARTS 81,885.00 5,362.00 
BELLEVUE 24,878,183.00 1,232,022.00 
BLACK DIAMOND 130,159.00 14,298.00 
BOTHELL 2,338,967.00 112,804.00 
BURIEN 2,628,835.00 (2, 193,051 .00) 
'CARNATION 220,349.00 98,542.00 
CLYDE HILL 529,900.00 22,764.00 
DES MOINES 2,003,477.00 39,519.00 
DUVALL 425,000.00 25,384.00 
ENUMCLAW 1,444,134.00 86,423.00 
FEDERAL WAY 6,181,703.00 137,960.00 
HUNTS POINT 

I 
144,250.00 1 '782.00 

ISSAQUAH 2,435,000.00 40,205.00 
KENT 16,339,732.00 3,064,376.00 
KIRKLAND 8,806,695.00 262,674.00 
LK FOREST PK 1,791 ,743.00 447,261 .00 
MEDINA 1,286,096.00 35,323.00 
MERCER ISLAND 7,072,108.00 254,409.00 
MILTON 110,244.00 16,185.00 
NEWCASTLE 1,597,991.00 31,443.00 
NORMANDYPK 978,975.00 101,894.00 
NORTH BEND 528,843.00 58,308.00 
PACIFIC 381,887.00 35,827.00 
REDMOND 10,591 ,733.00 324,454.00 
RENTON 14,374,187.00 459,575.00 
SEATAC 6,874,084.00 522,023.00 
SHORELINE 4,548,147.00 (1 ,295,433 00) 
SKYKOMISH 36,310.00 3,586.00 
SNOQUALMIE 342,545.00 23,388.00 
fUKWILA 7,552,000.00 (243,072.00) 
NOODINVILLE 1,520,000.00 147, 183."00 
I" ARROW PT 274,865.00 18,802.00 

fOTAL 295,668,994.00 11 ,902,471.00 

1/13/9710:39 AM 

per Assessor 

1997 Levy 
Ord#1 
35,646,106.00 

158,145,851 .00 
355,606.00 

8,717,510.00 
82,612.00 

24,878,183.00 
130,159.00 

2,338,967.00 
2,630,508.00 

220,349.00 

' 529,900.00 
2,003,477.00 

397,209.00 
1,444,134.00 
6,181,703.00 

144,250.00 
2,361,411.00 

16",339,732.00 
8,806,695.00 
1,791 ,743.00 
1 ,286,096.00 
7,072,108.00 

110,244.00 
1,597,991 .00 

977,762.00 
528,843.00 
381,887.00 

10,591,733.00 
14,374,187.00 
6,874,084.00 
4,548,147.00 

36,310.00 
342,880.00 

7,379,656.00 
1 ,523,183.00 

274,865.00 

295,399,975.00 

per Assessor per Assessor 
Amendments Amended 

to 1997 1997 Levy 
Levy Ord 12567 Ord#2 

- 35,646,106.00 

158,145,851.00 
355,606.00 

8,717,510.00 
82,612.00 

24,878,183.00 
130,159.00 

2,338,967.00 
2,630,508.00 

220,349.00 
529,900.00 

2,003,477.00 
397,209.00 

1 ,444,134.00 
6,181,703.00 

144,250.00 
2,361,411.00 

16,339,732.00 
8,806,695.00 
1,791,743.00 
1,286,096.00 
7,072,108.00 

97,980.00 97,980.00 
1,597,991.00 

977,689.00 977,689.00 
528,843.00 
381,887.00 

10,591 '733.00 
14,374,187.00 
6,874,084.00 
4,548,147.00 

36,310.00 
342,880.00 

7,379,656.00 
1 ,523,183.00 

274,865.00 

1,075,669.00 295,387,638.00 

z(P, 
~ 

~ 
-~ 

Diffof CALLS 
Levy 12567 AMENDMENT COMMENTS RELATED 
&Amended TOLETIER 

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

(12,264.00) Pierce County levy rate adj. 

-
(73.00) Fire Dist. 2 rate change caused AV adj 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

(12,337.00) 
.~ 



6"\3 

1997 LEVY WORKSHEET per Assessor per Assessor per Assessor 

1/13/97 LAVONNE(97LEVY} Diff. of Amendments Amended Diff of CALLS 

ASSESSORS OFFICE 1997 96 final levy 1997 Levy to 1997 1997 Levy Levy 12567 AMENDMENT COMMENTS RELATED 

SHIRLEY 6-5145 Request & 97 Ord. 1 Ord#1 Levy Ord 12567 Ord#2 &Amended TO LETTER 

WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS 

BRYN MAWR-LAKERIDGE 47,105.00 (1,749.00} 47,105.00 47,105.00 -

FIRE DISTRICTS 

1 - - - - -
2 3,214,939.00 2,235,535.00 3,215,205.00 3,215,205.00 -
4 4,484,626.00 (11,918.00} 4,484,626.00 4,484,626.00 -
10 6,367,796.00 501,083.00 6,367, 796.00 6,351 ,342.00 6,351,342.00 (16,454.00} $5.90 limit adj. 

11 (N. Hi9hline} 1,632,093.00 47,169.00 . 1,632,093.00 1,632,093.00 -
13 1,333,636.00 21,813.00 1,333,636.00 1,333,636.00 -
14 729,416.00 (12,693.00} 729,416.00 729,416.00 -
16 2,131 ,273.00 150,316.00 2,131,273.00 2,131,273.00 -
17 198,988.00 (34,948.00} 198,988.00 198,988.00 -

·--- -·-
20 896,761.00 5,491 .00 896,761 .00 896,761.00 - I 
24 7,582.00 65.00 7,647.00 7,647.00 -
25 --839,788.00 24,059.00 ·839,788.00 839,788.00 -
26 1,477,839.00 143,001.00 1,477,839.00 1,477,839.00 -

! 27 359,643.00 34,189.00 359,643.00 359,643.00 -
28 436,715.00 30,065.00 436,715.00 436,715.00 - I 
31 28,276.00 2,013.00 28,276.00 28,276.00 - -' 34 3,318,496.00 120,851 .00 3,318,496.00 3,161,630.00 3,161,630.00 (156,866.00} $5.90 limit adj. i 

I 

36 (Woodinville FD} 4,012,320.00 259,771.00 4,012,320.00 4,012,320.00 -
37 3,290,643.00 (547,284."00} 3,290,927.00 3,290,927.00 -
38 653,994.92 49,026.00 603,557.00 603,557.00 -
39 8,843,384.00 (273,469.00} 8,844,593.00 8,844,593.00 -
40 1,471,088.00 27,393.00 1,471,088.00 1,471,088.00 -
41 1,900,000.00 . 300,000.00 1,900,000.00 1,900,000.00 -
43 3,126,076.00 85,661.00 3,126,076.00 3,126,076.00 -
44 1,489,090.00 110,994.00 1,489,090.00 1,489,090.00 -
45 797,701.00 (64,080.00} 797,701 .00 797,701.00 -
46 399,998.00 26,107.00 399,998.00 399,998.00 -
47 74,341.00 (1 ,430.00} 74,341 .00 74,341.00 -
50 120,000 00 5,486.00 116,257.00 116,257.00 -

51 (Snoq. Pass FD} 29,944.00 44.00 29,944.00 29,944.00 --

TOTAL 53,666,446.92 3,234,310.00 53,614,090.00 9,512,972.00 53,487,875.00 (173,320.00} 

1/13/9710:39 AM 3 



2613 

1997 LEVY WORKSHEET ____ _ _j___ 1 per Assessor per Assessor per Assessor 
1/13/97 LAVONNE(97LEVY) 1 • Diff. of 1 Amendments Amended 1 Diff of 1 1 CALLS 
~SSESSORS OFFICE _____ --- ------~-- __ 199?:_ ___ 96 fl~~~~t _L ___ 1997 Levy to 1997 1997 Levy I Levy 12567 I AMENDMENT COMMENTS I RELATED 
3HIRLEY 6-5145 Request & 97 Ord. f l -- Ord #1 Levy Ord 12567 Ord #2 I & Amended I I TO LETIER 
liiiSCELLANEOUS I I 

----- ---- ------- -- L --- --- -- - -- - .- r--- -- --- ---- -
~URAL LIBRARY - - -- --~1~~- -4 3f~?:.f1:2 00 I - _:__3 .696.036.00 1 

--- 43,782,712.00 43,661,161 .00 43,661,161.00 . (121,551.00) AV Change 
~OSP 1 (Valley Medical) 2,450.000.00 119,425.00 2,448,461 .00 2,448,461.00 -

--------c~I------
~OSP 2 (Evergreen Medical) 7,925,928.00 524,084 .00 7,925,928.00 7,757,806.00 7,757,806.00 (168, 122.00) Hospital District Lowered Levy 
~OSP 4 1 ,635,169.00 229,549.00 1,635,169.00 1 ,635,169.00 -
~EMETERY 1 (VASHON) --- 68,150.00 ' 5,610.00 68,150.00 68,150.00 - I I 
/ASHON MAURY PARKS 422,631 .00 c-- 284,05S.OO 422,631.00 388,048.00 388,048.00 (34,583.00) $5.90 limit adj. I WENDY. 463-9602 I 
WRTHSHORE PARKS AND REC 287,928.00 I 37,928.00 287,928.00 287,928.00 • - ??7?7 I PENNY WADE 6-41371 
3REEN RIVER FLOOD ZONE 599,083.00 I 33,910.00 I 599,083.00 I 599,083.00 

"OTAL 57,171,601.00 3,930,600.00 57,170,062.00 51,807,015.00 56,845,806.00 1 (324,256.00) 

1 1/13/9710:39 AM 4 
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2019 

1997 LEVY WORKSHEET per Assessor per Assessor per Assessor 
1/13/97 LAVONNE(97LEVY) Ditf. of Amendments Amended Ditf of CALLS 

ASSESSORS OFFICE 1997 96 final levy 1997 Levy to 1997 1997 Levy Levy 12567 .AMENDMENT COMMENTS RELATED 
SHIRLEY 6-5145 Request & 97 Ord. 1 Ord #1 Levy Ord 12567 Ord#2 &Amended TO LETIER 
SCHOOLS 

SEA TILE 130,882,335.00 1,687,111.00 130,882,335.00 130,882,335.00 -
FEDERAL WAY 28,400,000.00 q (510,000.00) 28,400,000.00 28,400,000.00 -
ENUMCLAW 6,655,000.00 10,000.00 6,655,000.00 6,655,000.00 -
FIFE 793,379.00 (14,793.00) . 793,379.00 793,844.00 793,844.00 465.00 Pierce County levy rate adj. 
MERCER ISLAND 10,314,749.00 2, 7 49,529.00 10,314,749.00 10,314,749.00 -
HIGHLJNE 24,739,223.00 1,039,223.00 24,739,223.00 24,739,223.00 -
VASHON ISLAND 3,681,280.00 (18, 720.00) 3,681,280.00 3,681,280.00 -
RENTON 22,954,512.00 (541 ,841.00) 22,954,512.00 22,954,512.00 -
BELLEVUE 46,844,611.00 2,946,233.00 46,844,611.00 46,844,611.00 -
SOUTH CENTRAL 6,454,281.00 62,431.00 6,454,281.00 6,454,281.00 -
RIVERVIEW 5,164,966.00 569,966.00 5,.164,966.00 5,164,966.00 -
AUBURN 22,063,000.00 2,063,000.00 22,063,000.00 22,063,000.00 -
TAHOMA 6,874,000.00 124,000.00 6,874,000.00 6,874,000.00 -
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY 7,571,680.00 235,503.00 7,571,680.00 7,571,680.00 -
ISSAQUAH 28,509,400.00 1,217,236.00 28,509,400.00 28,509,400.00 -
SHORELINE 24,507,385.00 651,048.00 24,507,385.00 24,507,385.00 -
LAKE WASHINGTON 47,200,000.00 2,167,717.00 47,200,000.00 47,200,000.00 -
KENT 45,450,000.00 2,533,210.00 45,450,000.00 45,450,000.00 -
NORTH SHORE 29,822,086.00 2, 100,139.00 29,822,086.00 29,822,086.00 -
TOTAL 498,881 ,887.00 19,070,992.00 . 498,881,887.00 793,844.00 498,882,352.00 465.00 

3RAND TOTAL 1,286,513,970.92 39,217,128.00 1 ,286,191,056.00 63,189,500.00 1,285,728,713.00 (509,448.00) I ·-

1/13/9710:39 AM 5 



~ 1997 DATE INTRODUCED 

PROPOSED ORD/MOT. NO. 

INTRODUCED BY 

REFERRED TO 

TITLE 

NEEDS ADVERTISING 

COMMENTS 

1/13/97 

97-0035 

RS 

COMMITTEE 

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property taxes of King 
County for the year of 1997 and amending Ordinance 12567, 
Section 2. 

JAN 2 4 1997 

KtNG COUNTY EXECUTIVE 



February 10, 1997 

Ron Sims 
King County Executive 
400 King County Courthouse 

Dear Mr. Sims: 

ORDINANCE 12613 was passed by the King County Council on January 21 , 1997. 
Attached please find a copy for your file. The ordinance has been sent to the following: 

Prosecuting Attorney 
King County Law Library 
King County Library System 
Lance Knight, Budget, 4C 
Lee Dedrick, Finance, 6A 
Assessor's Office, 7 A 

Sincerely, 

Gerald A. Peterson 
Clerk of the Council 

GAP:aa 

Attachments 

5C 
6C 
1B 
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